Legistar No.: 21-0433

Resolution No.: xxx-2021

## **RESOLUTION ROUTING SHEET**

Date Prepared: March 15, 2021	Need Date: March 29, 2021
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT:	
Department: Transportation	
Contact Name: Shanann Findley	Phone: ext. 5125
Email Address: shanann.findley@edcgov.ι	
Department Head Signature: Matthew Sm	Digitally signed by Matthew Smeltzer Date: 2021.03.15 14:14:40 -07'00'
Requesting Department: Transportation	Org Code: 3610100
Service Requested: Resolution Review	
Description: Review and Approve Resolution to Authorize the Delegated Authority to Execute a Reimbursable Approve Road Pavement Rehabilitation	greement for Federal Lands Access Program
COUNTY COUNSEL:  Approved:   Disapproved:	Date: 3/23/2021
– –	koolwyk Digitally signed by Daniel Vandekoolwyk Date: 2021.03.23 13:14:18 -07'00'
County Counsel Comments:	

HR APPROVAL: N/A (Resolution) RISK MANAGEMENT: N/A (Resolution)

Legistar No.: 21-0433

Resolution No.: xxx-2021

## **RESOLUTION ROUTING SHEET**

Requesting Department: Transportation Org Code: 3610100
Contact Name: Shanann Findley Phone: ext. 5125  Email Address: Shanann.findley@edcgov.us  Department Head Signature: Matthew Smeltzer Digitally signed by Matthew Smeltzer Date: 2021.03.15 14:13:03 -07'00'  Requesting Department: Transportation Org Code: 3610100  Service Requested: Resolution Review  Description: Review and Approve Resolution to Authorize the Director of Transportation, or Designee, the Delegated Authority to Execute a Reimbursable Agreement for Federal Lands Access Program
Email Address: shanann.findley@edcgov.us  Department Head Signature: Matthew Smeltzer Digitally signed by Matthew Smeltzer Date: 2021.03.15 14:13:03 -07'00'  Requesting Department: Transportation Org Code: 3610100  Service Requested: Resolution Review  Description: Review and Approve Resolution to Authorize the Director of Transportation, or Designee, the Delegated Authority to Execute a Reimbursable Agreement for Federal Lands Access Program
Email Address: shanann.findley@edcgov.us  Department Head Signature: Matthew Smeltzer Digitally signed by Matthew Smeltzer Date: 2021.03.15 14:13:03 -07'00'  Requesting Department: Transportation Org Code: 3610100  Service Requested: Resolution Review  Description: Review and Approve Resolution to Authorize the Director of Transportation, or Designee, the Delegated Authority to Execute a Reimbursable Agreement for Federal Lands Access Program
Department Head Signature:  Transportation  Org Code: 3610100  Description:  Review and Approve Resolution to Authorize the Director of Transportation, or Designee, the Delegated Authority to Execute a Reimbursable Agreement for Federal Lands Access Program
Requesting Department: Transportation  Org Code: 3610100  Service Requested: Resolution Review  Description: Review and Approve Resolution to Authorize the Director of Transportation, or Designee, the Delegated Authority to Execute a Reimbursable Agreement for Federal Lands Access Program
Service Requested: Resolution Review  Description: Review and Approve Resolution to Authorize the Director of Transportation, or Designee, the Delegated Authority to Execute a Reimbursable Agreement for Federal Lands Access Program
Review and Approve Resolution to Authorize the Director of Transportation, or Designee, the Delegated Authority to Execute a Reimbursable Agreement for Federal Lands Access Program
COUNTY COUNSEL:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: 3/23/2021
County Counsel Signature: Daniel Vandekoolwyk Digitally signed by Daniel Vandekoolwyk Date: 2021.03.23 13:21:01 -07'00'
County Counsel Comments:

HR APPROVAL: N/A (Resolution) RISK MANAGEMENT: N/A (Resolution)